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COPYRIGHT ©2018 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsidiaries. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other information
hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is subject to change,
without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version in the BZWVIZ™ website
(nttp:/fww.ezvizlife. com).

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou Hikvision
Digital Technology Co., Ltd. or its subsid (h referred to be “Hikvision ). This user manual (hereinafter
referred to be “the Manual’) cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means,
without the prior written permission of Hikvision. Unless otherwise stipulated. Hikvision does not make any warranties,
quarantees or representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

Trademarks Acknowledgement

ezviz". zzw. and other Hikvisions trademarks and logos are the properties of Hikvision in various jurisdictions.
Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWWARE, SOFTWARE
AND FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED "AS IS”, WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL HIKVISION, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS,
EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES,
INCLUDING. AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA
OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE
POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN' NO EVENT SHALL HIKVISION'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL
DAMAGES EXCEED THE PURCHASE PRICE THE PRODUCT.

HIKVISION does not undertake any liability for personal injury or property damage, as the result of product interruption or
service termination cause by: &) improper installation or usage other than as requested; b) the protection of national or
public interests; c) Force Majeure; d) yourself or the third party, including not limitation, using any third party’s products,
software, applications, and among others.

REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS.
HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES
RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER,
HIKVISION WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.

The purpose of the Products is to provide an adequate warning in the event of illegal encroachment in certain area;
however, the proper installation of the Products will not eliminate, but only reduce, that accidents will not occur or that




there will be no personal injury or property loss as a result. You are highly recommended to raise your vigilance and
strengthen the safety awareness in the daily life

SURVEILLANCE LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING
THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW. YOU FUTHER AGREE THAT
THIS PRODUCT IS ONLY FOR CIVIL USE. AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED
WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES, SUCH AS THIRD PARTY RIGHTS INFRINGEMENT, MEDICAL TREATMENT, SAFETY EQUIPMENT
OR OTHER SITUATIONS WHERE THE PRODUCT FAILURE COULD LEAD TO DEATH OR PERSONAL INJURY, OR WEAPON
OF MASS DESTRUCTION, CHEMINCAL AND BIOLOGICAL WEAPON, NUCLEAR EXPLOSION, AND ANY UNSAFE NUCLEAR
ENERGY USES OR ANTI-HUMANITY USAGES. YOU SHOULD UNDERTAKE ALL RESPONSIBILITIES FOR LOSSES OR DAMAGES
RESULTING FROM THE ABOVE USAGES WHATSOEVER

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.

Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and maximum (or



lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the
antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.rp.) is not more than
that necessary for successful communication.

EU Conformity Statement
This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with “CE" and comply

therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the Radio Equipment
Directive 2014/63/EV, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted
municipal waste in the Eurapean Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier
upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points. For
more information see: ww.recyclethis.info.

2006/66/EC (battery directive): This product contains a battery that cannot be disposed of as
unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See the product documentation for specific battery
information. The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium
Cd). lead (Pb). or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling. return the battery to your supplier or to a
designated collection point. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-CV240
(B0-21WFR)] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:
http:/funmny.ezvizlife. com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

CAUTION: THE PRODUCT IS BUILT IN A REPLACEABLE BATTERY. RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS
REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.
Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/
manufacturer are printed on the package.

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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Setup

Step 1 Power-on
Plug the power cable into the camera, and then plug the power adapter into an outlet as shown
in the figure below. The LED indicator will flash red and blue when the camera is ready for
setup.

Power Interface

Power Qutlet m

Power Cable

LED Indicator Status
= Blue Flicker: The network is properly connected
Fa U ndcator Solid Red: The device is activating
Slow Red Flicker: Invalid network connection
Fast Red Flicker: MicroSD card or other error
occurred

= Alternating Blue and Red Flicker: Camera is
ready for Wi-Fi setup

o Turn on the camera and (et it power up. The camera will completely rotate side-to-side

and tilt up-and-down once.



Step 2 Camera Setup E_

1. Create a user account

- Connect your mabile phone to Wi-Fi using your 2.4GHz network.

- Search for "EZVIZ" in the App Store or Google Play ™.

- Download and install the EZVIZ app.

- Launch the app.

- Create, and register an EZVIZ user account by following the startup wizard.
2. Adding a camera to E2VIZ

- Log in to your account using the EZVIZ app.

- Tap "+" on the Home page to go to the Scan OR Code interface

Home +
//‘ :
"‘l), gllfkh to add V EZVIZ
ick here to add your
“‘ device(s)

- Scan the QR Code on the bottom of the camera or the front cover of the Quick Start Guide
- Enter the password for your Wi-Fi network

- Select the correct time zone and DST information

- Tap "Finish” to finish setup



Scan the QR Code

Reset Button  o-------

o |f the camera fails to connect to your Wi-Fi netwark, press and hold the RST
button for 3s and repeat Step 2.2.

o To select anather Wi-Fi network, press and hold the RST button for 3s to reboot
the device. When the LED indicator flickers red and blue, you can choose a new
Wi-Fi network.

3. To Change the Default Password
The camera uses the verification code found on the bottom of the camera as the default
password. After adding the camera to your network, you will be required to change the device
password to ensure video security. The password is used for Image Encryption, too. If you
turn on the Image Encryption, you will be required to input your password when you view live
video or playback stored video from the camera.
- Go to the camera settings screen to change the default password.

- Tap on "Change Password”.



Image Encryption m

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code

- Tap on “Edit".

- Enter the original verification code located on the bottom of the camera

- Enter the new password. Please use letters and numbers to make a password anywhere from
6 to 12 characters in length

4. Angle Adjustment
You can adjust the camera via the EZVIZ app to get an optimum angle. The panning angle
ranges from 0° to 340°, and the tilting angle ranges from -10° to 80°.




Wall Mounting (Optional)

The camera can be mounted on the wall or ceiling.

o Make sure the wall is strong enough to withstand three times the camera’s weight.
o The installation surface should be clean and flat.

1. (Optional) If you want to install the microSD card, insert the microSD card into the microSD
card slot on the rear side of the camera. Otherwise, you can skip this step.

1. Attach the supplied drill template to the place where you want to affix the camera.
3. (Optional) If the wall is solid, drill and insert three expansion screws.
4. Affix the camera base onto the template using the three metal screws

Solid Wall

Wooden Wall

6. Connect the power cable 10 the camera. If the camera was previously connected to the Wi-Fi
network, it will automatically connect to the same Wi-Fi network.



Appendix

Box Content

Power Adapter (x1) Quick Start Guide (x1)
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Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code
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Cai dat
Budc 1 Cép dién

Cam cap nguon vao camera, sau dé cam phich bd ddi dién

vao 6 dién nhw hinh minh hoa dudi day. Den LED sé nhay dé

rdi chuyén sang mau xanh khi camera da s&n sang dé cai dat.

Giac c&m

Cép nguédn

Trang thai dén LED
= Nhay xanh: Két ndi mang tét.

= D3 bn dinh: Thiét bj dang kich hoat.
—obenLED Nhay d6 cham: Két néi mang
khéng hoat dong.
Nhay dé nhanh: L&i thé microSD
hoéc 16i khac.

= Nhay xanh va dé luan phién:
Camera da sén sang dé cai dat
Wi-Fi.

Bat camera va doi thiét bi duoc cap dién. Camera s& quét

hét mét lwot tir bén nay sang bén kia va ttr trén xudng dudi.




Bwoc 2 Cai dat camera
1. Tao tai khoan nguoi dung
- Két ndi dién thoai di ddng véi Wi-Fi siv dung mang 2.4GHz.
- Tim kiém "EZVIZ" trong App Store hodc Google Play ™.
- Tai xubng va cai dat (’ng dung EZVIZ.
- Khéi chay (rng dung.
- Tao va dang ky tai khodn nguwoi diung EZVIZ bang cach
lam theo hwéng dan khéi dong lan dau.
2. Thém camera vao EZVIZ
- Dang nhap vao tai khoan cua ban st dung rng dung
EZVIZ.
- Nhén "+" trén trang chli dé vao giao dién Quét ma QR.

Home +

',;a? Hi~

‘Q” Click here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

-Quét ma QR & dwdi dady camera hodc bia trwéc clia
Hwéng dan St dung Nhanh.

- Nhap mat khdu mang Wi-Fi ctia ban.

- Chon mui gi¢ chinh xac va théng tin DST.

- Nhan Finnish (Hoan tat) dé hoan tét cai dat.



Quét ma QR

NGt dat lai o-----—

o Néu camera khong két ndi dwoc véi mang Wi-Fi, hay
4n gitr nut RST trong 3 gidy va lap lai Buéc 2.2.

« D& chon mét mang Wi-Fi khac, hay an git nat RST
trong 3 giay dé khéi dong lai thiét bi. Khi dén LED
nhay dé va chuyén sang xanh, ban c6 thé chon mét
mang Wi-Fi méi.

. Bbi mat khau mac dinh

Camera str dung méa xac thwc dwoc tim thdy duoi day
camera lam mat khiu mac dinh. Sau khi thém camera vao
mang, ban s& dwoc yéu cau dbi mat khu thiét b dé bao
mat video. Mat khau nay ciing dwoc st dung d& Ma hoa
hinh anh. Néu ban bat ché d6 Ma hoa hinh anh, ban sé
duwoc yéu cau nhap mat khdu méi khi ban xem video trwc
tiép hoac phat lai video dwoc lwu trir trén camera.



- Hay vao man hinh cai dat camera dé dbi mat khau mac
dinh.
- Nhé&n Change Password (Di mat khau).

Image Encryption m

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code

- Nhén Edit (Chinh stra).

- Nhap ma xé&c thwe ban dau duoc tim thdy & dwéi day cia
camera.

- Nhap mat khau mai. Hay st dung cac chir cai va sé dé tao
mat khau bét ky ¢ do dai tir 6 dén 12 ky tw.

4. Piéu chinh géc
Ban c6 thé diéu chinh camera théng qua (ng dung EZVIZ
dé dat dwoc goc tdi wu. Goc quét ngang tlr 0° dén 340°, va
géc quét dirng tir -10° dén 80°.



Gan Ién twong (tuy chon)
Camera c6 thé dwoc gén 1én twong hodc tran.
@ - Hay dam béo réng twong da chic chén dé chiu duoc ba an
trong lvgng cta camera. ) )
* Bé mat lap dat phai sach sé va bang phang.
1. (Tuy chon) Néu ban mubn I&p thé microSD, hay I&p
thé microSD vao khe lap thé microSD phia sau camera.
Néu khong, ban co thé bé qua budc nay.

2. Hay gan dudng khoan duoc cung cap déng bo vao vi tri ban
muon gan camera. i i

3. (Tuy chon) Néu twong chac chan, hdy khoan va déng ba con
nd.

4. G&n dé camera 1&n dwdng st dung ba vit kim loai.



AANNNNNNNN\-. NSNS
Tuong f ; Twong gb
ran chac - ‘

6. N6i cap ngudn voi camera. Néu camera treoc d6 da dwoc
két noi v&i mang Wi-Fi, n6 sé tw ddong két ndi véi mang Wi-Fi
nay.



Phu luc
Pdng bo

pé (x1)

\\/
Q) B

Cép ngudn (x1)  Dwdng khoan (x1) B6 vit n& (x1)

B6 nén dién (x1) Huwdng dan Str dung Nhanh (x1)
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Image Encryption m

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code
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Configuracion

Paso 1 Encendido
Conecte el cable de alimentacion a la cdmara y después enchufe el adaptador de corriente a
una toma como se muestra en la siguiente figura. Cuando la cdmara esté preparada para la
configuracién, el indicador LED se iluminaréd en rojo y azul.

Interfaz de
alimentacidn
Toma de alimentacidn
Cable de alimentacidn
=g
Indicador de estado LED

Luz azul: La red estd conectada correctamente.

#~=-olndicador LED = Luz roja fija: EL dispositivo se estd activando.

! Parpadeo rojo lento: Error de conexion en la red.
Parpadeo rojo rdpido: Se ha producido un error en la
tarjeta MicroSD o cualquier ofro error.

= Luzintermitente azul y roja: La cdmara estd
preparada para la configuracion Wi-Fi

Encienda el Cdmara y espere a que arranque. La cdmara girard completamente de lado a
lado y se inclinard hacia arriba y abajo una vez



Paso 7 Configuracidn de (a cdmara

1. Cree una cuenta de usuario
- Conecte el teléfono mévil a una red Wi-Fi usando su red de 2.4 GHz.
- Busque "EZVIZ" en el App Store o Google Play ™.
- Descargue e instale la aplicacion EZVIZ.
- Abra a aplicacidn.
- Cree y registre una cuenta de usuario de EZVIZ siguiendo las instrucciones del asistente de

inicio.

7. Agregar una cdmara a E2VIZ
- Inicie sesidn en su cuenta con (a aplicacion EZVIZ.
- Toque el signo "+" de a pdgina de Inicio y vaya a a interfaz para Escanear el cddigo OR.

Home +

"‘y} gll'wkh to add EZVIZ
“ ick here to add your E

device(s)

- Escanee el codigo (R situado en la parte inferior de la cAmara o en la portada de a Guia
de inicio rdpido.

- Introduzca la contrasedia de su red Wi-Fi.

- Seleccione a zona horaria correcta y (a informacidn DST.

- Toque "Finish" (Finalizar) para finalizar la configuracion.



Escanee el codigo QR

Botdn Reset (Reinicio) o-------

6 o i la cdmara no se conecta a su red Wi-Fi, mantenga pulsado el botdn RST durante 3
sy repita el paso 2.2
o Para seleccionar otra red Wi-Fi, mantenga pulsado el botdn RST durante 3 sy
reinicie el dispositivo. Cuando el indicador LED emita un parpadeo rojo y azul, podrd
seleccionar una red Wi-Fi nueva

3. Para cambiar la contrasefa predefinida
La cdmara usa el cdigo de verificacion que figura en La parte inferior de la misma como
contraseda predefinida. Una vez agregada la cdmara a su red, se le solicitard que cambie la
contrasefia del dispositivo para garantizar la seguridad del video. La contrasefia también se
usa para el cifrado de imagen. Si activa el cifrado de imagen, deberd introducir la contrasefa
cuando vea videos en directo o reproduzca videos almacenados desde la cdmara
- Vaya a los ajustes de la cdmara para cambiar la contraseia predefinida
- Toque “Change Password” (Cambiar contrasena)




Image Encryption m

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code

- Toque “Edit” (ditar)

- Introduzca el codigo de verificacion original situado en la parte inferior de la camara.

- Introduzca la contrasefia nueva. Cree una combinacion alfanumérica para definir una
contrasefia con una longitud de 6 a 12 caracteres.

4. Ajuste de dngulo
Puede ajustar la cdmara con (a aplicacion EZVIZ para encontrar el dngulo adecuado. El
angulo de panorémica va de 0° a 340°, y el dngulo de inclinacidn de -10° a 80°.



Montaje en pared (opcional)
La cdmara puede montarse en la pared o en el techo.
0 o Asegurese de que la pared tenga suficiente solidez para soportar tres veces el peso de la cdmara
o |a superficie de montaje debe ser lisa y estar limpia.
1. (Opcional) Si desea instalar la tarjeta microSD, inserte la tarjeta microSD en la ranura de
a tarjeta microSD situada en la parte trasera de la cdmara. En caso contrario, puede omitir
este paso.

2. Coloque la plantilla de perforacién que se suministra en la superficie donde quiera fijar la
cdmara

3. (Opcional) Si la pared es dura, haga un agujero e inserte tres tacos de expansion

4. Coloque a base de a cdmara en (a plantilla con los tres torillos metélicos.

Pared dura Pared de madera

5. Monte la cdmara en la base y girela 15° para fijarla.

[T
N

6. Conecte el cable de alimentacion  la camara. Si la cémara se fia conectado previamente a
{a red Wi-Fi, se conectard automaticamente a la misma red Wi-Fi.




Anexo

Contenido de la caja

Cable de alimentacion (x1)  Plantilla de perforacion (x1)  Juego de tornillos (x1)

B

Adaptador de corriente (x1) Guia de inicio rapido (x1



Configuracao

Passo 1 Ligar
Ligue o cabo de alimentagdo a cAmara e de sequida ligue o adaptador de alimentacdo a saida,
conforme indicado na figura abaixo. O indicador LED ird piscar a luz vermelha e azul quando a

camara estiver pronta para a configuragao.
Tomada elétrica

Cabo de alimentacdo

Estado da luz indicadora LED
= Piscara cor azul: A rede esté ligada normalmente.

o Luzindicadora = Luzvermelha: 0 dispositivo est4 a ativar.
LED A piscar vermelho lento: Ligago a rede invalida.
: A piscar vermelho rdpido: Ocorreu um erro com o
cartdo microSD ou outro.

S Piscaralternado a cor azul e vermelha: A camara
estd pronta para a configuracdo da rede Wi-Fi.

Ligue 0 Camara e permita que este conclua o arranque. A cdmara ird girar completamente
de um lado a0 outro, e ird inclinar-se para cima e para baixo uma vez



Passo 7 Configuragao da camara
1. Criar uma conta de utilizador
- Ligue o seu telemdvel a uma rede Wi-Fi usando a sua rede de 2.4 GHz.
- Pesquise "EZVIZ" na App Store ou Google Play "
- Transfira e instale a app EZVIZ.
- Inicie a app.
- Crie e registe uma conta de utilizador EZVIZ seguindo o assistente de arranque.
2. Adicionar uma camara ao EZVIZ
- Inicie sessao na sua conta usando a app EZVIZ.
- Togue em "+" na pagina inicial para ir para a interface de Leitura do Codigo QR.

Home +

0 - !
“y‘ gllc_k h(er)e to add your EZVIZ
evice(s

- Faca a leitura do Cddigo (R na parte inferior da camara ou na capa do Guia de iniciagdo
répida.

- Insira a palavra-passe da sua rede Wi-Fi.

- Selecione o fuso hordrio correto e a informagao sobre DST.

- Toque em “Finish" (Concluir) para concluir a configuragao.



= TS - L4
Botdo de reinicializagdo o-—-—-

0  Se a camara ndo consequir ligar a sua rede Wi-Fi, prima e mantenha premido o botao RST
durante 3 seg. e repita o Passo 2.2
o Para selecionar outra rede Wi-Fi, prima e mantenha premido 0 botdo RST durante 3 seg.
para reiniciar o dispositivo. Quando o indicador LED piscar a cor vermelha e azul poderd
escolher uma nova rede Wi-Fi

3. Alterar a palavra-passe predefinida
A camara usa um cédigo de verificacdo situado na parte inferior da cdmara como palavra-
passe predefinida. Depois de adicionar a camara a sua rede, ser-lhe-4 solicitado que altere
3 palavra-passe do dispositiv a fim de garantir a seguranca dos videos. A palavra-passe
também € utilizada para a Encriptacao de imagem. Se ligar a funcao Image Encryption
[Encriptacao de imagem), ser-lhe-& pedido que insira a sua palavia-passe quando visualiza
video a0 vivo ou videos de reprodugdo armazenados por parte da camara.
- V& para o ecra de definigdes da cAmara para alterar a palavra-passe predefinida.
- Toque em “Change Password” (Alterar palavia-passe).




Image Encryption m

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code

- Toque em “Edit” (Editar].

- Insira o cdigo de verificacdo original situado na parte inferior da camara.

- Insira a palavra-passe nova. Para criar a palavia-passe use letras e ndmeros (com uma
extensao entre 6 e 12 caracteres).

4. Ajuste de angulo
Pode ajustar a camara através da app EZVIZ para conseguir um dngulo étimo. 0 &ngulo de
deslocamento panoramico vai de 0° a 340°, e 0 angulo de inclinacdo vai de -10° 3 80°.



Montagem em parede (Opcional)
A camara pode ser montada na parede ou no teto.

0 o Certifique-se de que a parede € suficientemente forte para suportar trés vezes o peso da cmara.
o Asuperficie de instalagdo deve estar limpa e ser lisa.

1. (Opcional) Se deseja instalar o cartdo microSD, insira o mesmo na ranhura para cartdes
microSD no lado inferior da camara. Caso contrério poderd ignorar este passo

2. Fixe 0 modelo de perfuragdo fornecido no local onde deseja instalar a camara. p'|'
3. (Opcional) Se a parede for sclida, perfure e insira trés parafusos de expansao.
4. Fixe a base da cdmara no modelo usando 0s trés parafusos metélicos.

Parede sclida !Q ; Parede de madeira

6. Ligue o cabo de alimentacao a cmara. Se a camara tiver sido ligada a uma rede Wi-Fi
anteriormente, esta ird ligar-se automaticamente & mesma rede Wi-Fi.
4



Apéndice

Conteiido da caixa

Cabo de alimentagdo (x 1) Modelo de perfuragdo (x 1) Kit de parafusos x 1)

.

Adaptador de energia (x 1) Guia de iniciacao rapida (x 1)



Pengaturan

Langkah 1 Nyalakan daya
Pasang kabel daya ke kamera, lalu colokkan adaptor daya ke stopkontak seperti yang
diperlihatkan dalam gambar di bawah ini. Indikator LED akan berkedip merah dan biru saat
kamera sudah siap untuk pengaturan.

Stopkontak Daya

o=+ -

Kabel Daya

Status Indikator LED
= Berkedip Biru: Jaringan sudah tersambung dengan
benar

an o Indikator LED Merah Pekat: Perangkat sedang diaktifkan.

Berkedip Merah Lambat: Koneksi jaringan tidak valid.
Berkedip Merah Cepat: Kesalahan kartu MicroSD
atau kesalahan lain terjadi.

= Berkedip Biru dan Merah Bergantian: Kamera siap
untuk pengaturan Wi-Fi.

Nyalakan Kamera dan biarkan menyala. Kamera akan berputar sepenuhnya dari satu sisi
ke sisi lainnya serta naik dan turun satu kali



Langkah 7 Pengaturan Kamera
1. Buat akun pengguna
- Sambungkan ponsel Anda ke Wi-Fi menggunakan jaringan 2.4GHz
- Cari "EIVIZ" di App Store atau Google Play ™.
- Unduh dan pasang aplikasi EZVIZ.
- Luncurkan aplikasi.
- Buat, dan daftarkan akun pengguna EZVIZ dengan mengikuti panduan penyalaan.
2. Menambahkan kamera ke E2VIZ
- Masuk ke akun Anda menggunakan aplikasi EZVIZ.
- Ketuk "+" pada halaman Utama untuk masuk ke antarmuka Pindai Kode QR.

Home +

0 - !
“y‘ gllc_k h(er)e to add your EZVIZ
evice(s

- Pindai Kode QR di bagian bawah kamera atau sampul depan Panduan Mulai Cepat.
- Masukkan kata sandi untuk jaringan Wi-Fi Anda.

- Pilih zona waktu dan informasi DST yang tepat.

- Ketuk "Finish (Selesai)" untuk menyelesaikan pengaturan.



Pindai Kode QR

Tombol Reset o-------

0 o Jika kamera gagal tersambung ke jaringan Wi-Fi Anda, tekan dan tahan tombol m
RST selama 3 detik dan ulangi Langkah 2.2

o Untuk memilih jaringan Wi-Fi lain, tekan dan tahan tombol RST selama 3 detik untuk
memulai ulang perangkat. Saat indikator LED berkedip merah dan biru, Anda bisa memilih
jaringan Wi-Fi baru

3. Untuk Mengubah Kata Sandi Default
Kamera menggunakan kode verifikasi yang ditemukan di bagian bawah kamera sebagai
kata sandi default. Setelah menambahkan kamera ke jaringan, Anda diharuskan mengubah
kata sandi perangkat untuk memastikan keamanan video. Kata sandi juga digunakan
untuk Enkripsi Gambar. Jika Anda mengaktifkan Image Encryption (Enkripsi Gambar), Anda
diharuskan memasukkan kata sandi saat melihat video langsung atau pemutaran kembali
video yang disimpan dari kamera
- Masuk ke layar pengaturan kamera untuk mengubah kata sandi default
- Ketuk "Change Password (Ubah Kata Sandi)”



Image Encryption m

Change Password

The default password is the device verification
code

- Ketuk "Edit".

- Masukkan kode verifikasi awal yang terletak di bagian bawah kamera.

- Masukkan kata sandi baru. Harap gunakan huruf dan angka untuk membuat kata sandi di
mana saja dengan panjang 6 hingga 12 karakter.

4. Menyesuaikan Sudut
Anda bisa menyesuaikan kamera melalui aplikasi EZVIZ untuk mendapatkan sudut optimal
Rentang perputaran sudut berkisar antara 0° hingga 340°, dan rentang pemiringan sudut
antara -10° hingga 80°.



Pemasangan di Dinding (Opsional)
Kamera bisa dipasang di dinding atau langit-langit.
o o Pastikan dinding cukup kuat untuk menahan tiga kali berat kamera.
 Permukaan pemasangan harus bersih dan rata.
1. (Opsional) Jika Anda ingin memasang kartu microSD, masukkan kartu microSD ke slot kartu
microSD di sisi belakang kamera. Jika tidak, Anda bisa melewatkan langkah ini

2. Pasang template bor yang disediakan ke tempat Anda ingin memasang kamera

3. (Opsional) Jika dindingnya kokoh, bor dan masukkan tiga sekrup ekspansi.

4. Pasang alas kamera pada template menggunakan tiga sekrup logam m
ANNANNNNN\.

Dinding Kakoh I!‘ ' | Dinding Kayu

6. Sambungkan kabel daya ke kamera. Jika sebelumnya kamera tersambung ke jaringan Wi-Fi,
kamera akan otomatis tersambung ke jaringan Wi-Fi yang sama.



Lampiran
Isi Kotak

°

Template Bor (x1)

[ i

Adaptor Daya (x1) Panduan Mulai Cepat (x1)
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LIMITED WARRANTY
Thank you for purchasing EZVIZ products. This limited warranty gives you, the original
purchaser of the EZVIZ product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights
that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. The disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of
liability under this limited warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable
law. No distributor, reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any medication,
extension, or addition to this limited warranty.
Your EZVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase
against defects in materials and workmanship, or such longer period as may be
required by law in the countr?/ or state where this product is sold, when used normally in
accordance with user manua
You can request warranty service by emailing us at support@ezvizlife.com .
For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“the Company”)will, at its option, (i) repair or replace your
product free of charge; (ii) exchange your product with a functional equivalent product;

(iii) or refund the orP\naI purchase price, provided you provide the original purchase

receipt or copy, brief explanation of the defect, and return the product in its original
packaging. At the sole discretion of the Company, reﬁairor replacement may be made
with a new or refurbished product or components. This warranty does not cover the
postal cost, insurance and any other incidental charges incurred by you in returning the
product.

Except where prohibited by applicable law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for
breach of this limited warranty. Any product that has either been repaired or replaced
under this limited warranty will be covered by the terms of this limited warranty for the
longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining original warranty
period.

This warranty does not apply and is void:

« If the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is
not provided.

- For any malfunction, defect or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of
impact, mishandling ,tampering, use contrary to the applicable instruction manual,
incorrect power line voltage, accident, loss, theft, fire, flood or other Acts of God,
shipping damage or damage resulting from repairs performed by unauthorized
personnel.

« For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the
normal aging of the product.

« Cosmetic damage, including but not limited to scratches, dents and broken plastic on
ports.

« Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware.

« For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship.

+ Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic and mechanical wear and tear.

Please do not hesitate to contact your seller, or send e-mails to us support@ezvizlife.

com, with any questions.
COPYRIGHT ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED.
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BAO HANH C0 GI0l HAN

Cém on quy vi @& mua sin phim EZVIZ. Gi bio hinh c6 gidi han nay cho phép quy i, véi tucéch la
nguwi mua ban déu clia sin phim EZVIZ, & uic huing cic quyén hap phip cuthe. Quy vicing & uoc
hutng cic quyén hop phip khic tily theo tiéu bang, tinh hoic khu vic cd quyén tai phin. Cic tuyén
bd mién trir, truing hop loai trir %idi han trich nhigm thudc gdi bio hanh nay sé khing & uic ép dung
trong pham vi ma luit phip hién hanh nghiém cim. Khong nha phin phéi, nha bin lai, i ly hay
nh?r&vién nio dwoc phép co bit ky su & iéu chinh, mé ring hoic bé sung nio 4 i véi géi bio hanh co

i6i han nay.
gén phim EZVIZ ciia quy vi & ugc bio hanh trong thoi han mit (1) nam ké tir ngay mua cho cic
khiém khuyét vé vt lieu va ché tic hoic trong thii han dai hon luit phip ciia quic gia hoic tiéu bang
noi sa’ndphém nay & uoc ban ¢ thé quy @inh, khi sin phim g uec st dung binh thuong theo sich
huing dén sirdung.
Quy Vi o thé yéu cau dich vu bio hanh bing cich giii email cho ching tii theo dia chi support@
ezvizlife.com.

96l vdi bét ky sin phim EZVIZ lii nao d voc bio hanh, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL

TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“Cong ty”), tily theo lua chon cia minh, st (i) sia chia hoic thay thé

mién phi san pham cia quy vi; (ii)"d i sin phim ciia quy vi bing mat sin phim cs chiic ning tuwng

auong: (iii) hoic hoan tré lai tién mua ban & éu, véi & iéu kign quy vi cung cip bin gic hoicbin
sao bién lai mua hing, gidi thich vin tit hu hing va hoin tré sin phim trong bao bi & n’nﬁ gdi ban
du ciia sin phim. Theo toin quyén quyét dinh cia Cﬁn%ty, viéc stia chiia hoic thay thé co thé sit
dung sin pham hoic linh kién méi hoic tin trang. Goi bio hanh nay khing bao gém buu ph, bio
hiém hay bt ky chi phi ngiu nhién nao khic ma quy vi phii chiu trong qua trinh g tré lai sin pham.

Trirkhi php ludt hien hanh co quy & inh cim, @y la bien phip khic phuc duy nhét va danh rieng

maquy Vi d wic sit dung cho truing hop vi pham géi bio hanh nay. Bit kj sin phim nao a3 d e sta

chiia hoic thay thé theo géi bio hanh cd gii han nay st tiép tuc & uic bio hinh theo cic d iéu khoin
clia bio hanh nay thém chin muei (90) ngay ké tir ngay giao lai sin phim stia chiia hoic thay thé
hoic trong thei gian bio hanh con lai.

Gii bio hanh nay s¢ khong dp dung va tré nén vé hieu:

« Néu yéu ciu bio hanh & uic & ua ra ngoai thii han bio hanh hoic néu khing cung cip & uwic bing
ching mua hing.

« Bdi vdi l6i hoat & dng. khiém khuyét hay hong héc bit ky gay ra béi hoic phit sinh ma bing ching
cho thiy ladova dp, bio quin khing tt, tvj can thiep, st dung trii véi sich huing dinap dung
cho sin phim, dién ép nguan khing d ing, tai nan, thét lac, trim cip, héa hozn, I7lut hoic thien
tai, hrhing khi chuyén phit hoic hirhing do viéc stia chiia ciia nguii khong & uoc iy quyén thuc

i i bit kj bo phin tieu hao nio nhu pin, trong d 6 16 a do su gia héa thang thueng cla sin
phim.

« Hirhéng ngoai quan, bao gém nhung khong gidi han 6 cic vét triy xudc, vét lom va nhua gay, va

trén cic cing cla thiét bi.

« Bit kj phin mém nio, cho dii duoc & éng gdi hoic bin kem theo phin cing cia EZVIZ.
« Bl vai cic trung hop hu hong khic khang phii do cic khiém khuyét vé vit lieu hoic ché tic.

« Ve sinh thuing ky, hao mon va hhing cohoc vi ngoai quan thong thuing.
Vi long lien hé vai bén bin hing cia quy vi hoic gii email cho ching toi theo @ ia chi support@
ezvizlife.com, néu quy vi co bit kj thic mic nao. ,
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GARANTIA LIMITADA

Gracias por adquirir productos EZVIZ. Esta garantia limitada le concede a usted, el
comprador original del producto EZVIZ, derechos legales especificos. Es posible que
tenga otros derechos legales en funciin de su estado, provincia o jurisdicciin. Los avisos
de exenciin de responsabilidad, las exclusiones y las limitaciones de responsabilidad
de esta garantia limitada no se aplicarin hasta el méximo prohibido por la legislaciin
aplicable. Ningin distribuidor, revendedor, representante o empleado tiene autorizaciin
Far_a '\Qtroducwr alteraciones, ampliaciones o incorporaciones en virtud de esta garantia
imitada.
Su ﬁroducto de EZVIZ esti cubierto por la garantia por un periodo de un (1) aiio desde la
fecha de compra frente a defectos de materiales y mano cﬁe obra, o en el plazo mis largo
que requiera la ley en el pais o estado donde se venda este producto, cuando se usa
normalmente de acuerdo con el manual de usuario.
Puede solicitar el servicio de garantia por correo electrinico en support@ezvizlife.com .
Para cualquier producto de EZVIZ defectuoso en garantia, HANGZHOU HIKVISION
DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (‘la Empresa'), a su discreciin, (I) reparari o
sustituira e\garoducto de forma gratuita; (Il) cambiaré su producto por un producto
equivalente funcional: (Ill) o reembolsari el precio de compra original, siempre 'y cuando
proporcione el recibo de compra original o una copia, una breve descripciin del defecto
%/devuelva el producto en su embalaje original. A la entera discreciin de la Empresa,
a reparacion o la sustituciin pueden realizarse por un producto o componentes nuevos
o reacondicionados. Esta garantia no cubre el coste postal de transporte, el seguro ni
ningin otro coste incidental'en el que incurra durante la devolucitn del producto.
Excepto si lo prohibe la legislaciin vigente, esta es la soluciin inica y exclusiva en caso de
incumplimiento de esta garantia limitada. Cualquier producto que se haya reparado o
sustituido en virtud de esta garantia limitada estari cubierto por los téirminos de la misma
durante el periodo miximo de noventa (90) dias a partir de la fecha de entrega o el
periodo de garantia original restante.
Esta garantia no se aplica y se considerari nula:
« SiTa reclamacion de garantia se realiza fuera del periodo de garantia o si no se
proporciona la prueba de compra.
En caso de funcionamiento incorrecto, defecto o averia causados por o como resultado
de las pruebas de impacto, impericia, manipulaciin, uso contrario al manual de
instrucciones aplicable, voltaje incorrecto de la linea eléctrica, accidente, pérdida,
robo, incendio, inundaciin u otros actos de fuerza mayor, daiios en el envio o daiios
ocasionados por reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado.
En el caso de las piezas consumibles, como las baterias, si el funcionamiento incorrecto
se debe al desgaste normal del producto.
« Daiios cosméticos, incluidos, pero sin limitarse a, araiiazos, abolladuras y plistico roto

en puertos.
« Cualquier software, incluso si se ha incluido y vendido con el hardware de EZVIZ.
+ En caso de otros daios libres de defectos en el material o la mano de obra.
« Lalimpieza rutinaria, cambios cosméticos y el desgaste mecénico natural.
Si tiene alguna pregunta, no dude en ponerse en contacto con su representante
comercial, 0 bien envienos un mensaje a support@ezvizlife.com con la pregunta que

desee.
COPYRIGHT ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
RESERVADOS TODOS LOS DERECHOS.



GARANTIA LIMITADA

Obrigado por comprar produtos EZVIZ. Na qualidade de comprador original do produto
EZVIZ, esta garantia limitada confere-lhe direitos legais especificos. Poderi ter ainda outros
direitos legais que variam consoante o estado, a provincia ou a jurisdicio. As renincias,
exclusies e limitagies de resFonsabinade expressas nesta garantia limitada nio se
aplicario na medida em que tal seja proibido pela legislacio aplicivel. Nenhum distribuidor,
revendedor, agente ou funcionirio ests autorizado a realizar qualquer modificasio, extensio
ou adiréo 3 presente garantia limitada.

O seu produto EZVIZ tem um (1) ano de garantia, a contar da data de compra, contra
defeitos de materiais e mio-de-obra, ou tem um periodo maior, se tal for exigido pela
legislaio do pais ou estado onde este produto ¢ vendido, desde que utilizado normalmente
de acordo com o Manual do utilizador.

Pode pedir uma assisténcia coberta pela garantia enviando-nos um e-mail para support@
ezvizlife.com.

Para produtos EZVIZ com defeito cobertos pela garantia, a HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL

TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. ("a Empresa"), por opio sua, (i) repararé ou substituiri o seu

produto gratu'\tamente: (ii) trocari o seu produto por um produto equivalente funcional; (iii)

ou reembolsari o preo de compra original, desde que forneta o recibo de compra original

ou a respetiva cipia, uma breve explicasio do defeito e desde que devolva o produto na

sua embalagem original. A reparagio ou substituitio poderi ser feita com um produto ou

componentes novo(s) ou renovado(s), ficando esta decisio ao critério da Empresa. Esta
arantia nio cobre as despesas postais, 0 seguro e quaisquer outros encargos acesserios

incorridos por si ao devolver o produto.

Salvo nos casos em que ¢ proibido pela legislacio aplicivel, este ¢ o seu inico e exclusivo

recurso por incumprimento desta garantia limitada. Qualquer produto que seja reparado

ou substituido nos termos desta garantia limitada estari coberto pelos termos da mesma

por um periodo miximo de noventa (90) dias a partir da data de entrega ou pelo periodo da

garantia original restante.

A presente garantia néo se aplica e seré nula:

+ Se a reclamasio da garantia for feita fora do periodo da garantia ou se nio for fornecida

prova de compra.

No caso de mau funcionamento, defeito ou falha causada (o) ou resultante de provas de

impacto, utilizacio incorreta, adulterario do produto, utilizatio contriria ao manual de

instrugies aplicivel, tenszo errada da linha de alimentacio, acidente, perda, roubo, incéndio,

inundario ou outras catistrofes naturais, danos de transporte ou danos resultantes de

reparagies executadas por pessoal nio autorizado.

« No caso de consumiveis como, por exemplo, baterias, em que o mau funcionamento se

deva ao envelhecimento normal do produto.

No caso de danos de cosmiética, incluindo, embora sem cariter limitativo, riscos, mossas e

pléstico partido nas portas.

Relativamente a qualquer software, mesmo tendo sido embalado ou vendido com

hardware EZVIZ.

« No caso de quaisquer outros danos isentos de defeitos de material ou de mio-de-obra.

« Limpeza de rotina, cosmética normal e desgaste mecinico.

Nzo hesite em contactar o seu revendedor ou enviar-nos um e-mail para support@ezvizlife.

com, em caso de dividas.

COPYRIGHT ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. TODOS OS

DIREITOS RESERVADOS.



GARANSI TERBATAS
Terima kasih telah membeli produk EZVIZ. Garansi terbatas ini kami berikan kepada Anda,
pembeli asli dari produk EZVIZ, hak-hak hukum tertentu. Anda mungkin juga memiliki hak-
hak hukum lainnya yang bervariasi oleh negara, propinsi atau yurisdiksi. Pelepasan tanggun:
jawab, pengecualian dan batasan tanggung jawab di bawah jaminan terbatas ini akan tidal
berlaku sejauh dilarang oleh hukum yang berlaku. Tidak ada distributor, reseller, agen,
atau karyawan yang berhak merubah, memperpanjang, atau melakukan penambahan pada
garansi terbatas ini.
Produk EZVIZ Anda memiliki garansi selama satu (1) tahun dari tanggal pembelian terhadap
kerusakan material dan pengerjaan, atau dalam jangka waktu lebih lama selama diperlukan
menurut hukum dimana produk ini dijual, ketika digunakan secara normal menurut panduan
pengguna.
Anda bisa meminta layanan garansi dengan mengirim email ke kami di
support@ezvizlife.com
Untuk produk EZVIZ yang cacat dalam masa garansi, HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL
TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (“Perusahaan”) akan atas pilihannya (i) memperbaiki atau
mengganti produk anda secara gratis: (i) menukar produk Anda dengan produk dengan
fungsi yang sejenis: (iii) atau mengembalikan dengan harga pembelian asli, dengan
memberikan nota pembelian atau kopinya, penjelasan sekilas akan cacatnya, dan
mengembalikan produk ke kemasan aslinya. Atas kebijakan Perusahaan, perbaikan atau
penggantian bisa menggunakan produk atau komponen baru atau rekondisi. Garansi
tidak termasuk biaya kirim, asuransi dan biaya tidak terduga lainnya oleh Anda saat
mengembalikan produk.
Kecuali bila dilarang oleh hukum yang berlaku, inilah ketentuan tunggal dan eksklusif Anda
untuk pelanggaran dari jaminan terbatas ini. Setiap produk yang baik telah diperbaiki atau
diganti di bawah jaminan terbatas ini tercakup oleh ketentuan jaminan terbatas ini selama
lebih dari sembilan puluh (90) hari dari tanggal pengiriman atau sisa masa garansi asli.

Garansi ini tidak berlaku dan batal:

- Jika kdlaim garansi dibuat di luar masa garansi atau jika bukti pembelian tersebut tidak
tersedia.

« Untuk segala kerusakan, cacat atau kegagalan yang disebabkan oleh atau dihasilkan
dari bukti-bukti dari benturan, kesalahan penanganan, pengubahan, menggunakan
bertentangan dengan panduan pengguna, kesalahan daya tegangan, kecelakaan,
kehilangan, pencurian, kebakaran, banjir atau tindakan lain yang disebabkan oleh alam,
pengiriman kerusakan atau kerusakan akibat dari perbaikan yang dilakukan oleh personil
yang tidak sah.

« Untuk setiap bagian yang cepat masa pakainya, seperti baterai dimana kerusakan adalah
karena penuaan normal produk.

« Kerusakan kosmetik, termasuk tapi tidak terbatas seperti goresan, melekuk dan plastic
rusak pada port.

+ Semua perangkat lunak, walaupun dalam paket atau dijual dengan perangkat keras EZVIZ.

+ Untuk kerusakan lainnya yang bebas dari cacat dalam bahan atau pengerjaan.

« Pembersihan rutin, keausan karena penggunaan mekanik normal dan kosmetik.

Jika ada pertanyaan jangan ragu untuk menghubungi penjual Anda, atau kirim e-mail ke

kami support@ezvizlife.com.

HAK CIPTA ©2018 HANGZHOU HIKVISION DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. SEMUA HAK

DILINDUNGI.
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